

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 97

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Modification" and substitute "Repeal"; in line 4, strike "altering certain" and substitute "repealing the"; in the same line, strike "provisions" and substitute "date"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 6 down through "determination;" in line 10; and in line 17, strike "and reenacting, with amendments,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 23, before "SECTION" insert an opening bracket; in the same line, after "That" insert "subject to Section 4 of this Act,"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 24 down through "AVAILABLE," in line 29 and substitute "June 1, 2000, and"; in line 30, after "effect." insert a closing bracket; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 30 down through "DETERMINATION," in line 35.